
TMHyperguard  LKX3150
Product Data Sheet

www.hhglove.com

Colour

Material

Texture

Area

Black 

Latex 

Smooth, sandy 

Fully coated + Palm coated 

 with thumb dipping

Coating

TMHyperguard  is our Cut Level D glove for wet 
environments. 13-gauge innovative in-house 

T MMetalQ  yarn kni t ted l iner offers great 
dexterity and cut  level D protection at the 
same time. The embedded latex Super Grip® 
sandy surface and double dipping give extra 
friction in dealing with wet objects. Fully-
coverage coating offers full protection against 
water and dirt.      

Product Brief

Gauge

Colour

Material

13 

Blue 

HPPE/steel/glass fibre/

polyester 

Liner
EN 388:2016

Cut

Tear

Puncture

Cut ISO

3X43D

>X

>75

>100

D

Abrasion >2000 Cycles

EN Test Results

Pairs per bag

Bags per carton

Carton diamensions (cm)

12

10

65*30*40

Packaging

Weight 
(g/pair) 

(±5%)

Length (mm) Width (mm)

Glove
(-5/+10)

Wrist
(±5)

Palm
(±4)

Wrist
(±4)

Dimensions

77
80
83
87
90
93

93
99

107
110
114
118

78
81
84
87
90
93

230
240
250
260
270
280

86.5
94.5
102
112
118
131

7”
8”
9”

10”
11”
12”

Applications

Features


	页 5

