Hyperguard™ LKX3150

Product Data Sheet



Product Brief

Hyperguard[™] is our Cut Level D glove for wet environments. 13-gauge innovative in-house MetalQ[™] yarn knitted liner offers great dexterity and cut level D protection at the same time. The embedded latex Super Grip® sandy surface and double dipping give extra friction in dealing with wet objects. Fully-coverage coating offers full protection against water and dirt.



Coating

Colour	Black	
Material	Latex	
Texture	Smooth, sandy	
Area	Fully coated + Palm coated	
	with thumb dipping	

Liner

Gauge	13
Colour	Blue
Material	HPPE/steel/glass fibre/
	polyester

EN Test Results

EN 388:2016	3X43D
Abrasion	>2000 Cycles
Cut	>X
Tear	>75
Puncture	>100
Cut ISO	D

Dimensions

	Weight	Length (mm)		Width (mm)	
	(g/pair) (±5%)	Glove (-5/+10)	Wrist	Palm (±4)	Wrist
7"	86.5	230	78	93	77
8"	94.5	240	81	99	80
9"	102	250	84	107	83
10"	112	260	87	110	87
11"	118	270	90	114	90
12"	131	280	93	118	93

Applications



Packaging

Pairs per bag	12
Bags per carton	10
Carton diamensions (cm)	65*30*40

Features



